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ANAWG Field Section 
Alabama  Ken Gruver WS Auburn University, AL Tel: 334-734-0613 

kenneth.s.gruver@usda.gov 

Alaska  Timothy St. Germain PPQ  Federal Way, WA Tel: 253-944-2044 
Mobile: 206-391-2025 
timothy.stgermain@usda.gov  

Samantha Bruce VS Yakima, WA Mobile: 509-424-2978 
Samantha.l.bruce@usda.gov  

Arizona  Gary Russell PPQ Phoenix, AZ Tel:602-431-3202 
Mobile:602-751-0166 
gary.russell@usda.gov  

Melanie Galvan PPQ Yuma, AZ Tel: 928-248-3246 
Mobile: 928-315-0176 
melanie.w.galvan@usda.gov  

David Bergman WS  Phoenix, AZ  Tel: 602-870-2081 
Mobile: 602-758-7803 
david.l.bergman@usda.gov  

 Valerie Burton WS Phoenix, AZ Tel: 602-870-2081 
valerie.m.burton@usda.gov 

Arkansas  Robert Byrd WS Sherwood, AR Tel: 501-835-2318 
Robert.w.byrd@usda.gov  

California  Vicki Moore VS  Sacramento, CA Tel: 916-854-3918 
vicki.c.moore@usda.gov  

Tori Lyon PPQ Sacramento, CA Tel: 279-300-5209 
Mobile: 916-698-8538 
tori.e.lyon@usda.gov  

Colorado  
 
 
 

Fort Collins  

Pat McPherren PPQ  Aurora, CO  Tel: 303-371-3355 
Mobile:303-808-4344 
patrick.w.mcpherren@usda.gov 

Wendy Anderson WS  Fort Collins, CO Tel:970-494-7394 
Mobile:970-214-6367 
wendy.anderson@usda.gov   

Shaharra Usnick PPQ Fort Collins, CO  Tel: 970-494-7571 
Mobile: 970-215-2236 
shaharra.j.usnick@usda.gov  

Vickilee Wohlers PPQ Fort Collins, CO Tel:970-494-7483 
vicki.b.wohlers@usda.gov  

Michael Marlow WS Fort Collins, CO Tel: 970-266-6067 
Mobile: 297-8368 
michael.c.marlow@usda.gov 
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Connecticut Monte Chandler WS  Amherst, MA  Tel: 413-253-2403 
monte.d.chandler@usda.gov  

Delaware vacant    

Florida vacant    

Georgia vacant    
Hawaii Israel Leinbach WS Hilo, HI Tel: 808-932-4757 

Mobile: 928-581- 1394 
israel.l.leinbach@usda.gov  

Idaho Janalyn M Larsen PPQ  Idaho Falls, ID  Tel: 208-535-7322 
Mobile:208-351-9550  
janalyn.m.larsen@usda.gov  

Illinois vacant    

Indiana vacant    

Iowa Martha Elmore VS Lincoln, NE Tel: 402-429-0313 
Mobile: 402-429-0313 
martha.l.elmore@usda.gov  

Kansas Craig Webb PPQ Manhattan, KS Tel: 785-532-1349 
Mobile: 785-633-9117 
craig.a.webb@usda.gov  

LewAnn Schneider VS Clay Center, KS Mobile: 785-207-2127 
lewann.g.schneider@usda.gov  

Kentucky Robert Blaine Hyle WS Madison, TN Tel: 615-736-5506 
Mobile: 931-619-0864 
Robert.b.hyle@usda.gov  

Louisiana Tad Hardy PPQ Baton Rouge, LA Tel: 225-298-5410 
Fax: 225-298-5415 
tad.n.hardy@usda.gov  

Matt Cleland WS Port Allen, LA Tel: 225-389-0229 
Mobile: 225-337-4271 
Matthew.d.cleland@usda.gov  

Maine Robin Dyer WS  Augusta, ME Tel: 207-629-5181 
Mobile: 207-441-1541 
robin.a.dyer@usda.gov  

Rachel Nyce PPQ Hermon, ME Tel: (207)848-0008 
Mobile: (207)409-3325 
rachel.s.nyce@usda.gov  

Maryland vacant    

Massachusetts Monte Chandler WS  Amherst, MA Tel: 413-253-2403 x5 
monte.d.chandler@usda.gov 

Michigan Brandi Saidy WS  Okemos, MI  Tel: 517-318-3470 
Mobile:517-719-9382 
brandi.d.saidy@usda.gov  
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Craig Kellogg PPQ Romulus, MI Tel: 734-229-1650 
Mobile: 734-891-7832 
craig.kellogg@usda.gov  

Minnesota Debra Sime AC MN Mobile: 240-475-7124 
debra.m.sime@usda.gov  

Mary Donahue VS St. Paul, MN Tel: 651-234-5688 
Mobile: 612-248-5272 
Fax: 651-234-5681 
mary.i.donahue@usda.gov  

Erin Stiers PPQ Bloomington, MN Tel: 952-814-1071 
Mobile: 612-616-2619 
erin.n.stiers@usda.gov  

Gary Nohrenberg WS St. Paul, MN Tel: 651-224-6027 
Mobile: 651-304-0403 
gary.nohrenberg@usda.gov 

Inez DeCoteau MRPBS Minneapolis, MN Tel:612-336-3217 
Mobile: 612-840-8483 
inez.j.decoteau@usda.gov  

Mississippi Kris Godwin WS Mississippi State, MS Tel: 662-325-3014 
Mobile: 662-769-0022 
Kristine.c.godwin@usda.gov  

Missouri vacant    

Montana John Steuber WS  Billings, MT Tel: 406-657-6464 
Mobile: 406-696-1932 
john.e.steuber@usda.gov   

Gary Adams PPQ  Billings, MT Tel: 406-657-6282 
Mobile:406-431-6531 
gary.d.adams@usda.gov  

Nebraska Martha Elmore VS Lincoln, NE Tel: 402-429-0313 
Mobile: 402-429-0313 
martha.l.elmore@usda.gov 

Craig Webb PPQ Manhattan, KS Tel: 785-532-1349 
Mobile: 785-633-9117 
craig.a.webb@usda.gov  

Nevada Zackary Bowers WS Fallon, NV Tel: 775-426-2412 
Mobile: 775-301-0684 
zack.l.bowers@usda.gov  

New Hampshire vacant    

New Jersey Aaron Guikema WS Pittstown, NJ Tel: 908-627-4481 
Aaron.t.guikema@usda.gov  

New Mexico Waleska Ramirez PPQ Las Cruces, NM Tel: 575-527-6985 
Mobile: 575-202-0381 
waleska.v.ramirez@usda.gov  
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 Rob Gosnell WS Albuquerque, NM Tel: 505-208-3003 
Mobile: 505-235-8512 
Robert.j.gosnell@usda.gov  

New York Mafalda Weldon PPQ Albany, NY Tel: 518-218-7511 
mafalda.weldon@usda.gov  

Tom Colarusso  PPQ Lake Placid, NY Tel: 518-420-9779 
thomas.w.colarusso@usda.gov  

Allen Gosser WS Rensselaer, NY Tel: 518-208-3003 
Allen.l.gosser@usda.gov  

North Carolina Charles Citrone PPQ Raleigh, NC Tel: 919-855-7605 
Mobile: 919-338-4079 
charles.citrone@usda.gov  

Steven Smith WS Raleigh, NC Tel: 919-326-6924 
steven.h.smith@usda.gov 

Raleigh Camille Morris PPQ Raleigh, NC Tel: 919-855-7340 
camille.e.morris@usda.gov   

North Dakota Amy Mesman PPQ Pierre, SD Tel: 605-224-1713 
Mobile:605-280-3582 
amy.mesman@usda.gov 

John Paulson WS Bismarck, ND Tel: 701-355-3308 
Mobile: 701-955-8808 
John.d.paulson@usda.gov  

Ohio vacant    

Oklahoma 

Everett Dale PPQ  Oklahoma City, OK Tel: 405-609-8842 
Mobile: 405-850-5837 
everett.dale@usda.gov   

Kendra Cross WS Oklahoma City, OK Tel: 405-522-5464 
Mobile: 405-379-3053 
Kendra.b.cross@usda.gov  

Clinton Schmidt VS Oklahoma City, OK Tel: 405-254-1797 
Mobile: 405-423-2561 
clinton.s.schmidt@usda.gov  

Oregon Cynthia C Ross PPQ Portland, OR  Tel: 503-820-2741 
Mobile: 503-572-6820 
cynthia.c.ross@usda.gov 

Samantha Bruce VS Yakima, WA Mobile: 509-424-2978 
Samantha.l.bruce@usda.gov  

Pennsylvania Linda Thomas VS  Harrisburg, PA  Tel: 717-540-2770 
linda.a.thomas@usda.gov  

 Harris Glass WS Harrisburg, PA Tel: 717-236-9451 
Mobile: 717-329-3563 
harris.glass@usda.gov  

mailto:Robert.j.gosnell@usda.gov
mailto:mafalda.weldon@usda.gov
mailto:thomas.w.colarusso@usda.gov
mailto:Allen.l.gosser@usda.gov
mailto:charles.citrone@usda.gov
mailto:steven.h.smith@usda.gov
mailto:camille.e.morris@usda.gov
mailto:John.d.paulson@usda.gov
mailto:everett.dale@usda.gov
mailto:Kendra.b.cross@usda.gov
mailto:clinton.s.schmidt@usda.gov
mailto:Samantha.l.bruce@usda.gov
mailto:linda.a.thomas@usda.gov
mailto:harris.glass@usda.gov


Sept 2020                                          USDA APHIS ANAWG   Page 5 
 

 
     

State Representative APHIS Program City/State Contact Information 
     

Rhode Island Monte Chandler WS  Amherst, MA  Tel: 413-253-2403 x5 
monte.d.chandler@usda.gov  

South Carolina vacant    

South Dakota Amy Mesman PPQ Pierre, SD Tel: 605-224-1713 
Mobile:605-280-3582 
amy.mesman@usda.gov 

John Paulson WS Bismarck, ND Tel: 701-355-3308 
Mobile: 701-955-8808 
John.d.paulson@usda.gov  

Tennessee Gregg Aydelotte PPQ Murfreesboro, TN Tel: 615-907-7805 
Mobile: 970-631-5550 
gregory.r.aydelotte@usda.gov 

Robert Blaine Hyle WS Madison, TN Tel: 501-835-2318 
Robert.b.hyle@usda.gov  

Texas Stuart Kuehn PPQ Austin, TX Tel: 512-916-5241 
Mobile: 512-450-8663 
stuart.w.kuehn@usda.gov 

Utah Gregory Abbott PPQ  Richfield, UT Tel: 435-896-4772 
Mobile: 435-896-3842 
gregory.c.abbott@usda.gov  

Vermont vacant    

Virginia vacant    

Washington Steve Miller PPQ Spokane, WA Tel: 509-353-2950 
Mobile: 509-728-5981 
steven.m.miller@usda.gov 

Timothy St. Germain PPQ  Federal Way, WA Tel: 253-944-2044 
Mobile: 206-391-2025 
timothy.stgermain@usda.gov  

Samantha Bruce VS Yakima, WA Mobile: 509-424-2978 
Samantha.l.bruce@usda.gov  

West Virginia Vacant    

Wisconsin Christopher Deegan PPQ Madison, WI Tel:608-286-3608 
christopher.deegan@usda.gov  

Timothy P. Deveau VS Merrill, WI Tel: 715-409-9024 
Mobile: 715-409-9024 
timothy.p.deveau@usda.gov  

 Robert “Bob” Willging WS Rhinelander, WI Tel: 715-369-5221 Ext 11 
robert.c.willging@usda.gov 
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Jessica Rivera AC WI Tel: 920-492-0488 
jessica.a.rivera@usda.gov  

Wyoming Bruce Shambaugh PPQ Cheyenne, WY  Tel: 307-432-7979 
Mobile: 307-421-4641 
bruce.a.shambaugh@usda.gov  

 Mike Foster WS Casper, WY Tel: 307-261-5336 
Michael.d.foster@usda.gov  

HQ Program ANAWG Representatives 
ANAWG Chair  Terry Clark APHIS/VS Raleigh, NC Tel: 301-440-4388 

Mobile: 301-440-4388 
terry.w.clark@usda.gov  

ANAWG Vice 
Chair 

vacant    
 

AC ANAWG 
Representative 

Debra Sime AC MN Mobile: 240-475-7124 
debra.m.sime@usda.gov  

BRS ANAWG 
Representative 

Bill Doley BRS Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-3937  
william.p.doley@usda.gov  

IS ANAWG 
Representative 

vacant    

LPA ANAWG 
Representative 

Vivian Keller LPA Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-4062 
vivian.n.keller@usda.gov 

MRPBS ANAWG 
Representative  

vacant    

OCRDI ANAWG 
Representative 

vacant OCRDI Riverdale, MD   

ONTL ANAWG 
Representative 

Goldlin Wall ONTL Fort Collins, CO Tel: 970-494-7553 
goldlin.h.wall@usda.gov 

PPD ANAWG 
Representative 

Phillip Washington PPD Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-3141 
phillip.washington@usda.gov 

PPQ Member 
Representative 

Carl Etsitty APHIS/PPQ  Fort Collins, CO Tel: 970-494-7573 
Mobile: 970-692-9037  
carl.etsitty@usda.gov  

VS ANAWG 
Representative 

Terry Clark APHIS/VS Raleigh, NC Tel: 301-440-4388 
Mobile: 301-440-4388 
terry.w.clark@usda.gov 

WS ANAWG 
Representative 

Andrew Hubble WS Riverdale, MD Tel: 301- 851-4014 
Mobile: 202-774-4612 
andrew.w.hubble@usda.gov  

Tribal Liaisons 
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APHIS & VS 
Tribal Liaison 

Terry Clark APHIS/VS Raleigh, NC Tel: 301-440-4388 
Mobile: 301-440-4388 
terry.w.clark@usda.gov  

APHIS & PPQ 
Tribal Liaison 

Carl Etsitty APHIS/PPQ  Fort Collins, CO Tel: 970-494-7573 
Mobile: 970-692-9037  
carl.etsitty@usda.gov  

BRS Tribal 
Liaison 

Bill Doley BRS Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-3937   
william.p.doley@usda.gov 

AC Tribal  
Liaison 

Debra Sime AC MN Mobile: 240-475-7124 
debra.m.sime@usda.gov 

WS Tribal 
Liaison 

Andrew Hubble WS Riverdale, MD Tel: 301- 851-4014 
Mobile: 202-774-4612 
andrew.w.hubble@usda.gov 

LPA Tribal 
Liaison 

Vivian Keller LPA Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-4062 
vivian.n.keller@usda.gov 

PPD Tribal 
Liaison 

Samantha Bates PPD Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-3053 
Samantha.Bates@aphis.usda.gov  

MRPBS Tribal 
Liaison 

vacant    

WS Tribal 
Consultation 

Point of Contact 

Kim Wagner 
 

WS  Sun Prairie, WI Tel: 608-837-2727 
kimberly.k.wagner@usda.gov 
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